504518222 08/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4564927 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
AMIT KUMAR	02/11/2014
WAI LANG LEE	02/11/2014
JIANPING WEN	02/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVNERA CORPORATION
Street Address:	1600 NW COMPTON DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	BEAVERTON
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15683592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-222-3613

Email: docketing@margerjohnson.com

Correspondent Name: MARGER JOHNSON
Address Line 1: 888 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1222-0154

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER EASLY

SIGNATURE: /jennifer easly/

DATE SIGNED: 08/24/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=00367485#page1.tif source=00367485#page2.tif

PATENT 504518222 REEL: 043388 FRAME: 0820

source=00367485#page3.tif		
source=00367485#page4.tif		
source=00367485#page5.tif		
source=00367485#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 043388 FRAME: 0821

PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney's Docket No. 102199-0061

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Amit Kumar

Address:

910 NW Island Terrace, Apt. B1

Beaverton, OR 97006

Assignee:

Avnera Corporation

Address:

1600 NW Compton Dr., Suite 300

Beaverton, Oregon 97006

Title of Invention: NOISE CANCELLATION SYSTEM

U.S. Patent Application

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 14/148533

Filing Date: January 6, 2014

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations including continuations-in-part, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing including continuing-inpart (CIP), non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

ITHE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK!

1

PATENT REEL: 042388 FRAME: 0822 In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Portland, Oregon this 11 day of February, 2014.

Before me this ______ day of February, 2014, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Witness

Printed Name

2

PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney's Docket No. 102199-0061

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Wai Lang Lee

Address:

5105 Maulding Pass Austin, TX 78749

Assignee:

Avnera Corporation

Address:

1600 NW Compton Dr., Suite 300

Beaverton, Oregon 97006

Title of Invention: NOISE CANCELLATION SYSTEM

U.S. Patent Application

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 14/148533

Filing Date: January 6, 2014

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations including continuations-in-part, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing including continuing-inpart (CIP), non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignce, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Before me this ______ day of February, 2014, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Witness

Printed Name

PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney's Docket No. 102199-0061

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Jianping Wen

Address:

9415 SW Diamond Way

Beaverton, OR 97007

Assignee:

Avnera Corporation

Address:

1600 NW Compton Dr., Suite 300

Beaverton, Oregon 97006

Title of Invention: NOISE CANCELLATION SYSTEM

U.S. Patent Application

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 14/148533

Filing Date: January 6, 2014

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations including continuations-in-part, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing including continuing-inpart (CIP), non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Beauerton, Oregon this 11 day of February, 2014.

Before me this day of February, 2014, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

2